OPERATING MANUAL
RTD series
Tipping bucket
rain gauges
EN
V1.0
RTD series – Tipping bucket rain gauges V1.0
Page 2 of 40

RTD series – Tipping bucket rain gauges V1.0
Page 36 of 40
10 Accessories ordering codes
The rain gauge is supplied with M12 female free connector (only if the optional cable is
not ordered)., mast fastening screws and calibration report.
Cables and fixing accessories must be ordered separately.
Fixing accessories
POLT005 Mast 40 mm, length 500 mm.
POLT010 Mast 40 mm, length 1 m.
HD2003.75 Spike base for fixing a 40 mm mast to the ground.
HD2003.78 Flat base for fixing a 40 mm mast to a floor.
Installation cables
CPM12-5… Cable with 5-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-5.5) or 10 m (CPM12-5.10). For RTD…0x
models.
CPM12-8… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
end. Length 5 m (CPM12-8.5) or 10 m (CPM12-8.10). For RTD…Fx,
RTD…Dx and RTD…Vx models.
PC connecting cables
CP24B-8 PC connecting cable for the configuration of the rain gauge. With built-in
RS485/USB converter. 8-pole M12 connector on sensor side and A-type